W ld e LidlLING Couliait )
~ P. O. Box 3579
1. DLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR Yates Petroleum Corporation ADDRESS 207 S. 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210

LEASE NAME Weistrop "ABB" Federal WELL NO. 1
LOCATION 1980'FSL & 660'FEL, Sec 10, T-7-S, R-33-E, Roosevelt Co., New Mexico
ANGLE- ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT 'DISPLACEMENT
351 1.3/4 10.72° ‘ 10.72
872 11/2 13.64 24.36
1344 1172 12.36 36.72
1930 . 2 20.45 57.17
2436 11/ 13.25 ' 70.42
2933 114 10.84 81.26
3490 1 3p 17.01 98.27
3991 2 17 .48 115.75
4492 1 3/4 15.30 131.05
4991 1 3/4 - . 15.24 146.29
5490 1 3/4 . 15.24 161.53
5989 2 , 17 .42 178.95
6480 11/4 10.71 : . 189.66
6749 11/2 C 7.04 196.70
7254 134 15.42 212.12
7753 1 1/4 10.89 223.01
8228 1 3/4 14.51 237.52
8500 2 9.49 247.01

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Montracts

TITI% Vice P

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition,

under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well

jdentified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was

not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsocever.

AFFIDAVIT:

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn vévrgd 'subsczjib'cd to in my presence on this the 22nd day of January . 19 g85.

- ‘ Tamela A. Nughes

Notary Public in and for the
Countuy of Midland, Texas






